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GAS COST RECOVERY RATE CALCULATION 
PARTICULARS 

EXPECTED GAS COST (EGC) 
SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT (RA) 
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT (AA) 

$3.8610 /MCF 
0.0000 /MCF 

(0.0077) /MCF 

GAS COST RECOVERY RATE (GCR) = EGC + RA + AA $3.8533 /MCF 

GAS COST RECOVERY RATE EFFECTIVE DATES: FEBRUARY 1, 2011 THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, 2011 

EXPECTED GAS COST SUMMARY CALCULATION 
PARTICULARS 

PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERS EXPECTED GAS COST 
UTILITY PRODUCTION EXPECTED GAS COST 
INCLUDABLE PROPANE EXPECTED GAS COST 
TOTAL ANNUAL EXPECTED GAS COST 
TOTAL ANNUAL SALES 
EXPECTED GAS COST (EGC) RATE 

$51,982 
0 
0 

$51,982 
13,463 

$3.8610 
MCF 

SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY CALCULATION 
PARTICULARS 

CURRENT QUARTERLY SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUST 
PREVIOUS QUARTERLY SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUST 
SECOND PREVIOUS QUARTERLY SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCIL ADJUST 
THIRD PREVIOUS QUARTERLY SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCIL ADJUST 

SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT (RA) 

$0.0000 
$0,0000 
$0.0000 
$0.0000 
$0.0000 

/MCF 
/MCF 
/MCF 
/MCF 
/MCF 

ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY CALCULATION 
PARTICULARS 

CURRENT QUARTERLY ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT 
PREVIOUS QUARTERLY ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT 
SECOND PREVIOUS QUARTERLY ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT 
THIRD PREVIOUS QUARTERLY ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT 
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT (AA) ^ _ _ ^ ^ _ 

$0.0001 /MCF 
($0.0085) /MCF 
$0.0000 /MCF 
$0.0007 /MCF 
(0.0077) /MCF 
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EGC PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT PAGE 2 OF 2 

OTHER PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERS - LOCAL PRODUCTION 

SUPPLIER NAME 
UNIT 
RATE 

($/MCF) 

12 MONTH 
VOLUME 

(MCF) 

EXPECTED 
GAS COST 
AMOUNT $ 

SUPPLIER NAME 

OTHER GAS COMPANIES 

TOTAL OTHER GAS COMPANIES $0 

OHIO PRODUCERS 
DEMAND-VARIOUS 
COMMODITY - VARIOUS 
TRANSPORTATION - VARIOUS 

TOTAL OHIO PRODUCERS 

$0.0000 
$3.8610 
$0.0000 

13.463 
0 

$0 
$51,982 

$0 

$51,982 

SELF-HELP ARRANGEMENT 

TOTAL SELF-HELP ARRANGEMENT 
$0.0000 $0 

$0 

TOTAL EXPECTED GAS COST OF PRIMARY SUPPLIER $51,982 


