

PAGE 1 OF 2 11-208-GA-GCR

\$3.8533 /MCF

GAS COST RECOVERY RATE CALCULATION

PARTICULARS	
EXPECTED GAS COST (EGC)	\$3.8610 /MCF
SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT (RA)	0.0000 /MCF
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT (AA)	(0.0077) /MCF

GAS COST RECOVERY RATE (GCR) = EGC + RA + AA

GAS COST RECOVERY RATE EFFECTIVE DATES: FEBRUARY 1, 2011 THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, 2011

EXPECTED GAS COST SUMMARY CALCULATION

PARTICULARS ,	
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERS EXPECTED GAS COST	\$51,982
UTILITY PRODUCTION EXPECTED GAS COST	• 0
INCLUDABLE PROPANE EXPECTED GAS COST	0
TOTAL ANNUAL EXPECTED GAS COST	\$51,982
TOTAL ANNUAL SALES	13,463 MCF
EXPECTED GAS COST (EGC) RATE	\$3.8610

SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY CALCULATION

PARTICULARS	
CURRENT QUARTERLY SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUST	\$0.0000 /MCF
PREVIOUS QUARTERLY SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCILIATION ADJUST	\$0.0000 /MCF
SECOND PREVIOUS QUARTERLY SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCIL ADJUST	\$0.0000 /MCF
THIRD PREVIOUS QUARTERLY SUPPLIER REFUND AND RECONCIL ADJUST	\$0.0000 /MCF
SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT (RA)	\$0.0000 /MCF

ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY CALCULATION

PARTICULARS	
CURRENT QUARTERLY ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT	\$0.0001 /MCF
PREVIOUS QUARTERLY ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT	(\$0.0085) /MCF
SECOND PREVIOUS QUARTERLY ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT	\$0.0000 /MCF
THIRD PREVIOUS QUARTERLY ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT	\$0.0007 /MCF
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT (AA)	(0.0077) /MCF

DATE FILED: February 8, 2011

BY: Page Blakemore TITLE: ID 1100 0

This is to certify that the images appearing are an	
accurate and complete reproduction of a case file	
document delivered in the regular course of business	
document delivered in the regular course of business. Technician Date Processed FEB U 8 2011	

OTHER PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERS - LOCAL PRODUCTION

SUPPLIER NAME	UNIT RATE (\$/MCF)	12 MONTH VOLUME (MCF)	EXPECTED GAS COST AMOUNT \$
OTHER GAS COMPANIES	····	- <u></u>	
TOTAL OTHER GAS COMPANIES			\$0
OHIO PRODUCERS			
DEMAND - VARIOUS	\$0.0000 \$3.8610	0 13,463	\$0
COMMODITY - VARIOUS TRANSPORTATION - VARIOUS	\$0.0000	13,403 _ 0 _	\$51,982 \$0
TOTAL OHIO PRODUCERS		-	\$51,982
TOTAL SELF-HELP ARRANGEMENT	\$0.0000	0	\$0\$0\$0
TOTAL EXPECTED GAS COST OF PRIMARY SUPPLIER			\$51,982